
First 

Name Last Name School Division Email Paid 

      
Mark Matzek Augsburg College NCAA DIII matzek@augsburg.edu 

Yes 

Eric  Juergens Augustana College NCAA DIII EricJuergens@augustana.edu 
No 

Richard Fleming Baldwin Wallace College NCAA DIII rfleming@bw.edu 
Yes 

John Diven Baptist Bible College NCAA DIII athletics@bbc.edu Yes 

Jason York Bridgewater State College NCAA DIII jayyork134@yahoo.com 
 

No 

Sevond Cole Buena Vista University NCAA DIII coles@bvu.edu 
No 

Robert Del Rosa Case Western Reserve College NCAA DIII rxd6@po.cwru.edu Yes 

John Garriques Centenary College NCAA DIII athletics@centenarycollege.edu  Yes 

Eric  VanKley Central College NCAA DIII vankleye@central.edu 
Yes 

John Oostendorp Coe College NCAA DIII joostend@coe.edu  
Yes 

Dave Icenhower College of New Jersey NCAA DIII icenhowe@tcnj.edu 
Yes 

Clay Nagel Concordia College, MN NCAA DIII cnagel@cord.edu  
Yes 

Bret   Corner Concordia University, WI NCAA DIII bret.corner@cuw.edu  Yes 

Mike  Duroe Cornell College NCAA DIII mduroe@cornellcollege.edu Yes 

Brandon Totten Delaware Valley College NCAA DIII Brandon.Totten@delval.edu 
Yes 

Eric  Walker Elizabethtown College NCAA DIII walkered@etown.edu  
Yes 

Steve  Marianetti Elmhurst College NCAA DIII stevem@elmhurst.edu 
Yes 

Toselli  Silvestri  Gallaudet University NCAA DIII toselli.silvestri@gallaudet.edu 
Yes 

Andrew Vogel Gettysburg College NCAA DIII avogel@gettysburg.edu 
Yes 

Jason Miller Heidelberg College NCAA DIII wrestling@heidelberg.edu  Yes 

Robert Gaudenzi Hunter College NCAA DIII rgaudenz@hunter.cuny.edu No 

Marty Nichols Ithaca College NCAA DIII mnichols@ithaca.edu 
Yes 

Kerry  Volkman John Carroll College NCAA DIII kvolkmann@jcu.edu 
Yes 

Keith Norris Johns Hopkins University NCAA DIII coachknorris@msn.com No 

Lonnie Morris Johnson & Wales NCAA DIII jwuwrestle@aol.com Yes 

Ned McGinley Kings College NCAA DIII epmcginl@kings.edu Yes 

Tony Islas Knox College NCAA DIII tislas@knox.edu 
Yes 

Peter Rogers Lakeland College NCAA DIII rogerspa@lakeland.edu 
Yes 

David Novickis Lawrence University NCAA DIII david.novickis@lawrence.edu  
Yes 

Randy Steward Loras College NCAA DIII rsteward@loras.edu 
Yes 

David Mitchell Luther College NCAA DIII mitcheda@luther.edu Yes 

Roger Crebs Lycoming College NCAA DIII crebs@lycoming.edu Yes 

Matt Burlingame Manchester College NCAA DIII mnburlingame@manchester.edu 
Yes 

Scott Hawes Maranatha Baptist Bible College NCAA DIII shawes@mbbc.edu 
Yes 

Tom Layte Massachusetts Institute of Technology NCAA DIII tlayte@mit.edu 
Yes 

Davey Blake McDaniel College NCAA DIII mcdanielwrestling@yahoo.com 
No 

Keith Spataro Menlo College (CA) NCAA DIII kspataro@menlo.edu Yes 

Bryan Brunk Messiah College NCAA DIII BBrunk@messiah.edu Yes 

Kevin Morin Milwaukee School of Engineering NCAA DIII morin@msoe.edu 
Yes 



Casey Stouffer Mount St. Joseph College NCAA DIII casey_stouffer@mail.msj.edu 
Yes 

Mark Hawald Mount Union College NCAA DIII hawaldmf@muc.edu 
Yes 

Tom Schleich Muhlenberg College NCAA DIII schleich@muhlenberg.edu Yes 

Joe Montgomery Muskingum College NCAA DIII Jmontgom@muskingum.edu 
No 

Bruce Haberli New York University NCAA DIII bh7@nyu.edu 
Yes 

Kevin Bratland North Central College NCAA DIII kabratland534@noctrl.edu Yes 

Rich Hasenfus Norwich University NCAA DIII hasenfus@norwich.edu Yes 

Ron Beaschler Ohio Northern University NCAA DIII r-beaschler@onu.edu 
Yes 

Todd Hibbs Olivet College NCAA DIII thibbs@olivetcollege.edu  
Yes 

Severin Walsh Pacific University NCAA DIII sdmiller@pacificu.edu 
No 

Thomas Prairie Plymouth State College NCAA DIII tdprairie@plymouth.edu 
Yes 

Jay Jones Rhode Island College NCAA DIII jjones@ric.edu 
Yes 

Scott Stever Rochester Institute of Technology NCAA DIII sastever@yahoo.com  Yes 

David Kemmy Rogers Williams College NCAA DIII dkemmy@rwu.edu 
Yes 

Tony Karras Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology NCAA DIII anthony.karras@Rose-Hulman.edu 
No 

Clint  Manny Simpson College NCAA DIII clint.manny@simpson.edu 
Yes 

Daryl Arroyo Springfield College NCAA DIII daryl_Arroyo@spfldcol.edu 
Yes 

Brandon Novak St. John's University NCAA DIII bgnovak@csbsju.edu 
No 

Sean  Ahrar St. Olaf College NCAA DIII ahrar@stolaf.edu Yes 

Mike Clayton Stevens Institute of Technology NCAA DIII michael.clayton@stevens.edu 
Yes 

Don Murray SUNY - Brockport NCAA DIII dmurray@brockport.edu 
No 

Brad Bruhn SUNY - Cortland NCAA DIII brad.bruhn@cortland.edu 
Yes 

Mario  Thomas SUNY - Morrisville College NCAA DIII thomasmd@morrisville.edu 
No 

Duane Ritter SUNY - Oneonta NCAA DIII ritterda@oneonta.edu 
Yes 

Mike Howard SUNY - Oswego NCAA DIII howard@oswego.edu  Yes 

Craig Thurber Thiel College NCAA DIII cthurber@thiel.edu 
Yes 

Dan  Callahan Trine University NCAA DIII callahand@tristate.edu 
Yes 

Stephen Makein Jr Trinity College NCAA DIII Stephen.Makein@trincoll.edu 
Yes 

Steve Eldridge U.S. Coast Guard Academy NCAA DIII Stephen.Eldridge@uscga.edu 
Yes 

Greg Ilaria U.S. Merchant Marine Academy NCAA DIII greg.ilaria@usmma.edu 
No 

Leo Kocher University of Chicago NCAA DIII lkocher@midway.uchicago.edu No 

Jon McGovern University of Dubuque NCAA DIII jmcgover@dbq.edu 
Yes 

Alfred Russomano University of Scranton NCAA DIII russomanoa2@scranton.edu 
No 

Joe Pistone University of Southern Maine NCAA DIII jpistone@usm.maine.edu 
No 

Don Parker University of Wisconsin - Eau Claire NCAA DIII parkerdc@uwec.edu 
Yes 

Dave Malecek University of Wisconsin - La Crosse NCAA DIII malecek.davi@uwlax.edu  
Yes 

Chris Walter University of Wisconsin - Platteville NCAA DIII walterc@uwplatt.edu Yes 

Johnny Johnson University of Wisconsin - Stevens Point NCAA DIII j4johnso@uwsp.edu 
Yes 

Tim  Fader University of Wisconsin - Whitewater NCAA DIII fadert@uww.edu 
Yes 

Mike Deroehn University of Wisconsin -Oshkosh NCAA DIII deroehnm@uwosh.edu 
Yes 

Bill Racich Ursinus College NCAA DIII wracich@ursinus.edu 
Yes 



Brian Anderson Wabash College NCAA DIII andersob@wabash.edu No 

Jim Miller Wartburg College NCAA DIII james.miller@wartburg.edu 
No 

Jason Robison Washington & Jefferson College NCAA DIII jrobison@washjeff.edu 
Yes 

Gary Franke Washington & Lee University NCAA DIII frankeg@wlu.edu 
Yes 

Ron Headlee Waynesburg College NCAA DIII ronheadlee@hotmail.com 
No 

Drew Black Wesleyan University NCAA DIII dblack@wesleyan.edu 
Yes 

Anibel Nieves Western New England College NCAA DIII anieves@wnec.edu 
Yes 

Dan Weber Wheaton College NCAA DIII   No 

Jon Laudenslager Wilkes College NCAA DIII laudensl@wilkes.edu 
Yes 

Rafael Vega Williams College NCAA DIII rvega@williams.edu 
Yes 

Carl Amerine Wilmington College NCAA DIII carl_amerine@wilmington.edu 
Yes 

Lance Baden Worcester Poly Institute NCAA DIII Lbaden@wpi.edu  
Yes 

Neil Ellman Yeshiva University NCAA DIII jbednrsh@ymail.yu.edu Yes 

Tom Kessler York College NCAA DIII tkessler@ycp.edu 
Yes 

 


